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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Western Fair Raceway  

Date     Monday, 19 February 2024 Post Time 18:55 

Weather   Overcast -3C 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  86 

Mutual Handle $607,565 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Larry Hughes Gary Patterson 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Trainer Raphael Bourassa did fail to have the horse Partyintheshadows at the retention 
facility to receive Lasix within the prescribed time. Partyintheshadows was scratched 
from Race #4. Trainer R. Bourassa $100 monetary penalty. Ruling # 2541932 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Reviewed the start. All horses did receive a fair start. 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Clear 
 
Race 5 Driver Nicholas Steward was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.19 (failed 
to keep feet in the stirrups). 1st offence within 6 months. Monetary penalty of $100. 
Ruling #2541983. 
 
Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 Clear 
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Race 8 Clear 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Easy Flyer was programmed on Lasix. Paperwork had been submitted at the 
correct time. An announcement was made at the beginning of the evening. 
Clear 


